SWANWICK Frank Allan

Born: 4 Oct 1874 Lawrence, NZ
Died: 25 Sep 1961 (87) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Boer War, Service No 1011, Private, 4t Contingent
Father: George 1865 - 1895 Tapanui
Mother: Jane Wilson 1842 - 1915 Tiro Tiro Rd
Married: 21 Mar 1907
McCUTCHEON Theodore (Dora)
Born: 20 Aug 1883 Gabriels, NZ
Died: 29 Jul 1941 (58) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ
Father: Robert 1850 - 1938 Lawrence
Mother: Margaret Walker 1852 - 1940 Lawrence
Children:
Swanwick Frederick Theodore
Born: 19 Dec 1907 Levin, NZ
Died: 15 Sep 1992 (85)
Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated
Swanwick Francis Corrison (Corrie)
Born: 23 Dec 1910 Levin, NZ
Died: 15 Sep 2005 (95) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
WW?2, Service No 76131, Gunner, NZ Artillery
152 Heavy battery, embarked twice
Married: 27 Aug 1949
Pickering Lillian (Lil) Helena
Born: 27 May 1917 Levin, NZ
Died: 25 Jun 1996 (79) Levin, NZ
Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ
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Swanwick

Born:
Died:
Buried:
Married:
Stanley
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Notes:

Property:

Frank:

Suburban Block 44, Lot 21
Suburban Block 44, Lot 22
Suburban Block 44, Lot 23

Lillias Dora
9 Nov 1913 Levin, NZ
7 Jul 1995 (82) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

4 May 1950

Harold Joseph
21 Jan 1910
22 Jan 1986 (76) Levin, NZ
The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

1907 - 1917
1907 - 1917
1907 - 1917

Electoral Rolls:

1897
1899
1900
1905
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
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Frank Theodore
Tuapeka Brewers Asst

Tuapeka Brewers Asst

Tuapeka Brewers Asst

Tuapeka Labourer

Levin Bakers Driver Levin
Levin Bakers Driver Levin
Levin Bakers Driver Levin
Levin Bakers Driver Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer Levin
Beach Rd Poultry Farmer

Beach Rd Poultry Farmer

Beach Rd Poultry Farmer

Beach Rd Poultry Farmer

Beach Rd Poultry Farmer

94 - 96 Winchester St
94 - 96 Winchester St
94 - 96 Winchester St

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987

1935
1938
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
1995
1998
2001
2005

1935
1938
1941
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Frederick

Beach Rd

Beach Rd

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Francis
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Reeve St
Reeve St
Beach Rd
Main Sth Rd
Main Sth Rd
Main Sth Rd
Main Sth Rd
Main Sth Rd
Main Sth Rd
Main Sth Rd
39 Wilton St
39 Wilton St
39 Wilton St
39 Wilton St
39 Wilton St
39 Wilton St
40 Prouse St

Harold
PWD Camp
PWD Camp

Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Printer
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Compositor
Retired
Retired

Nurseyman
Nurseyman

Nurseryman
Nurseryman
Nurseryman
Nurseryman
Nurseryman
Nurseryman
Nurseryman
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Lillian

Palm Nth
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Retired (War Vets Home)

Labourer
Labourer

Lillias

Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Beach Rd Spinster
Beach Rd Spinster
Beach Rd Spinster



1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975
1978
1981
1987
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Levin Farm Attendant
Beach Rd Attendant
Beach Rd Attendant
Beach Rd Attendant
Beach Rd Public Servant
Beach Rd Civil Servant

25 Hokio Beach Rd
25 Hokio Beach Rd
25 Hokio Beach Rd
25 Hokio Beach Rd
25 Hokio Beach Rd
25 Hokio Beach Rd

Male Nurse
Male Nurse
Male Nurse
Male Nurse
Male Nurse

Beach Rd
Beach Rd

Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Beach Rd
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Spinster
Spinster

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow



