### **SWANWICK** Frank Allan

Born: 4 Oct 1874 Lawrence, NZ Died: 25 Sep 1961 (87) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Boer War, Service No 1011, Private, 4<sup>th</sup> Contingent

Father: George 1865 – 1895 Tapanui Mother: Jane Wilson 1842 – 1915 Tiro Tiro Rd

Married: 21 Mar 1907

## McCUTCHEON Theodore (Dora)

Born: 20 Aug 1883 Gabriels, NZ Died: 29 Jul 1941(58) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Robert 1850 – 1938 Lawrence Mother: Margaret Walker 1852 – 1940 Lawrence

### **Children:**

#### Swanwick Frederick Theodore

Born: 19 Dec 1907 Levin, NZ

Died: 15 Sep 1992 (85)

Buried: New Plymouth, NZ cemetery, cremated

# **Swanwick** Francis Corrison (Corrie)

Born: 23 Dec 1910 Levin, NZ Died: 15 Sep 2005 (95) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

WW2, Service No 76131, Gunner, NZ Artillery

152 Heavy battery, embarked twice

Married: 27 Aug 1949

### Pickering Lillian (Lil) Helena

Born: 27 May 1917 Levin, NZ Died: 25 Jun 1996 (79) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

### **Swanwick** Lillias Dora

Born: 9 Nov 1913 Levin, NZ Died: 7 Jul 1995 (82) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 4 May 1950

Stanley Harold Joseph

Born: 21 Jan 1910

Died: 22 Jan 1986 (76) Levin, NZ

Buried: The Avenue cemetery, Levin, NZ

**Notes:** 

**Property:** 

Frank:

Suburban Block 44, Lot 21	1907 - 1917	94 – 96 Winchester St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 22	1907 - 1917	94 - 96 Winchester St
Suburban Block 44, Lot 23	1907 - 1917	94 - 96 Winchester St

### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Frank		Theodore		
1897	Tuapeka	Brewers Asst			
1899	Tuapeka	Brewers Asst			
1900	Tuapeka	Brewers Asst			
1905	Tuapeka	Labourer			
1908	Levin	Bakers Driver Levin			
1911	Levin	Bakers Driver	Levin	Married	
1914	Levin	Bakers Driver	Levin	Married	
1919	Levin	Bakers Driver	Levin	Married	
1922	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married	
1925	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married	
1928	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married	
1931	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer Levin		Married	
1935	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married	
1938	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer	Levin	Married	
1943	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer			
1946	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer			
1949	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer			
1954	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer			
1960	Beach Rd	Poultry Farmer			

1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1969 1972 1975 1978 1978 1981	Frederick Beach Rd Beach Rd Wellington	Printer Printer Printer Printer Printer Printer Printer Printer Printer Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Compositor Retired Retired	Lillian	
1935	Beach Rd	Nurseyman	D 1 NUL	
1938	Beach Rd	Nurseyman	Palm Nth	Spinster
1943	Reeve St		Levin	Spinster
1946	Reeve St	Nurcoryman	Levin	Spinster
1949 1954	Beach Rd Main Sth Rd	Nurseryman	Levin Levin	Married
1954	Main Sth Rd	Nurseryman	Levin	Married Married
1960	Main Sth Rd	Nurseryman Nurseryman	Levin	Married
1966	Main Sth Rd	Nurseryman	Levin	Married
1969	Main Sth Rd	Nurseryman	Levin	Married
1972	Main Sth Rd	Nurseryman	Levin	Married
1975	Main Sth Rd	Retired	Levin	Married
1978	39 Wilton St	Retired	Levin	Married
1981	39 Wilton St	Retired Levin		Married
1987	39 Wilton St	Retired Levin		Married
1995	39 Wilton St			Married
1998	39 Wilton St	Retired		
2001	39 Wilton St	Retired		
2005	40 Prouse St	Retired (War Vets Hom	ne)	
1935 1938 1941	<b>Harold</b> PWD Camp PWD Camp	Labourer Labourer	<b>Lillias</b> Beach Rd Beach Rd Beach Rd	Spinster Spinster Spinster

1943				Beach Rd	Spinster
1946				Beach Rd	Spinster
1949	Levin Farm	Atter	ndant		
1954	Beach Rd	Atter	ndant	Beach Rd	Married
1957	Beach Rd	Atter	ndant	Beach Rd	Married
1960	Beach Rd	Atter	ndant	Beach Rd	Married
1963	Beach Rd	Publi	c Servant	Beach Rd	Married
1966	Beach Rd	Civil	Servant	Beach Rd	Married
1969	25 Hokio Beach	Rd	Male Nurse	Levin	Married
1972	25 Hokio Beach	Rd	Male Nurse	Levin	Married
1975	25 Hokio Beach	Rd	Male Nurse	Levin	Married
1978	25 Hokio Beach	Rd	Male Nurse	Levin	Married
1981	25 Hokio Beach	Rd	Male Nurse	Levin	Married
1987	25 Hokio Beach	Rd		Levin	Widow